TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM508333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brightwhistle, Inc.		01/30/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Influence Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 Riverchase Galleria	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35244	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4336046	BRIGHTWHISTLE
Registration Number:	4336047	BRIGHTWHISTLE
Registration Number:	4336048	BRIGHTWHISTLE
Registration Number:	4463280	
Registration Number:	4459662	
Registration Number:	4418439	YOUR PATIENTS HAVE MOVED.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-390-4147

amanda.cirella@kirkland.com Email: Amanda Cirella (Paralegal) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Cirella
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Cirella/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0862 900483856

Total Attachments: 2
source=Cert. of Ownership and Merger - Brightwhistle Inc._Influence Health Inc_#page1.tif
source=Cert. of Ownership and Merger - Brightwhistle Inc._Influence Health Inc_#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0863

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:06 PM 01/31/2019
FILED 03:06 PM 01/31/2019
SR 20190643235 - File Number 3604743

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

BRIGHTWHISTLE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

INFLUENCE HEALTH, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Influence Health, Inc. hereby certifies as of this 30th day of January 2019 that:

- 1. Influence Health, Inc. ("<u>Parent</u>") was incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>") on the 22nd day of February 1999 under the name MedSeek Inc.
- 2. Parent owns at least 90% of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Brightwhistle, Inc. ("Sub"), a Delaware corporation incorporated pursuant to the DGCL on the 8th day of July 2011.
- 3. Parent, by the unanimous written consent of its board of directors, dated as of January 30, 2019, determined to merge with Sub (the "Merger") pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL, which written consent is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- 4. The sole holder of all of the issued and outstanding stock of Parent has, by written consent, approved the Merger in accordance with Section 253 of the DGCL, which written consent is set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- 5. Each share of common stock of Merger Sub, par value \$0.01 per share, shall be converted into and become one fully paid and assessable share of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the surviving corporation, and such shares shall constitute the only outstanding shares of capital stock of the surviving corporation.
 - 6. Parent shall continue as the surviving corporation of the Merger.
- 7. Upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger, the certificate of incorporation of Parent, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation.

* * * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0864 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger as of the 30th day of January 2019.

INFLUENCE HEALTH, INC.

By: /s/ Harris Troutman

Name: Harris Troutman Title: Authorized Signatory

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 02/01/2019